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To stop the washer, push in the cycle
selector knob or lift lid. To change a cycle,
push in the cycle selector knob and turn it
clockwise to the desired setting. Pull out
the knob to restart washer.

8. If desired, add diluted bleach after
the tub has filled.  DO NOT pour bleach
directly onto wash load.

9. If desired, add diluted liquid fabric
softener during the final rinse.

10.Remove items when the cycle is
completed.  As a safety measure, the lid
will AUTOMATICALLY LOCK during the
spin portion of each cycle. The lid will
automatically unlock approximately 1
minute after the tub stops spinning.

Operating Steps
1. Sort laundry into loads that can be

washed together.

2. Prepare items for washing.

3. Pretreat stains and heavy soil.
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Before Operating Your
Washer
Read your washer Owner's Guide. It
contains important safety and warranty
information. It also contains many suggestions
for obtaining the best results from your washer.

  To reduce the risk of fire, electric
shock, or injury to persons, read the
IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS in your
washer Owner's Guide before operating this
appliance.

4. Add the measured amount of
detergent to the washer before
adding the laundry load.

5. Add the laundry load to the wash
tub.

6. Push in the cycle selector knob and
turn it clockwise to the desired wash
cycle. See Cycle Selection for cycle
descriptions and the Control Settings
Chart for suggested cycle settings.

7. Start the washer by closing the lid
and pulling out the cycle selector
knob. The washer will not agitate or spin
with the lid open.



Cycle Selection
For best results, follow the fabric care label
directions on items to be washed. Check
the Control Settings Chart to the right if
the care label is not available.

Both settings provide wash agitation as
described below, followed by a deep rinse
and a final spin.

The  warm wash setting provides 15
minutes of wash agitation. A warm water
wash and cold water rinse are provided for
normally soiled items.

The cold wash setting provides 8 minutes
of wash agitation. A cold water wash and
cold water rinse are provided for lightly
soiled items.

Fabric Type

REGULAR
Heavily Soiled
Colorfast & White
Cotton & Linen

Lightly Soiled
Colorfast & White
Cotton & Linen

Noncolorfast
Bright Colors
All Fabrics

PERMANENT  PRESS
White or
Heavily Soiled

Colored or
Lightly Soiled

KNITS/DELICATES
Knitted Fabrics
Delicates

Washable Woolens

Cycle Setting

  warm wash

 warm wash

  cold wash

  warm wash

  cold wash

  cold wash
  cold wash

  cold wash

Control Settings Chart

Locate fabric type and read across guide for suggested cycle settings.

This is only a general guide.  For best results, follow label directions on specific
items to be washed.
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Temperature (Wash/Rinse)

Warm Cold

Warm Cold

Cold Cold

Warm Cold

Cold Cold

Cold Cold
Cold Cold

Cold Cold
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8. Si desea, agregue blanqueador líquido
diluído a la tina después de que la tina se
haya llenado de agua. NO vierta blanqueador
directamente en la ropa.

9. Si desea, agregue suavizante de telas de
líquido diluído a la tina durante el enjuague
final.

10. Quite las prendas al final del lavado.  Para
la seguridad, la tapa NO PUEDE ABRIRSE
durante el exprimido de cada ciclo. El
mecanismo de seguridad automáticamente
libera la tapa aproximadamente 1 minuto
después del final del lavado.

(continuación en el reverso)

Antes de Utilizar su Lavadora
Lea cuidosamente el Manual del Usuario.
Contiene información de garantía y seguridad
importante.  También contiene sugerencias para
obtener mejores resultados en el lavado.

 Para reducir el riesgo de incendio,
choque eléctrico o lesiones personales, lea las
INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD
indicadas en el Manual del Usuario antes de usar
este artefacto.

Pasos de Funcionamiento
1. Clasifique el lavado en cargas que pueden

lavarse juntas.

2. Prepare las prendas para el lavado.

3. Trate de antemano manchas y suciedad
intensa.

4. Agregue la cantidad medida de detergente a
la tina de lavado antes de colocar la carga.

5. Coloque la carga en la tina.

6. Apriete la perilla selectora de ciclo y gírela
hacia la derecha al ciclo de lavado deseado.
Consulte Selección de Ciclo para descripciones
de los ciclos y el Diagrama de Controles de
Reglaje para ciclos sugeridos.

7. Para comenzar el lavado, cierre la tapa y tire
la perilla selectora de ciclo. La lavadora no
agitará ni escurrido con la tapa abierta.

Para parar la lavadora, apriete la perilla selectora
de ciclo o levantar la tapadera. Para cambiar la
selección de ciclo, apriete la perilla selectora de
ciclo y gírela hacia la derecha a la posición
deseada. Tire la perilla para comenzar el lavado
de nuevo.
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Tipo de Tela

REGULAR
Muy sucia
Colores que no destiñen
y blanca
Algodón y lino

Ligeramente sucia
Colores que no destiñen y
blanca
Algodón y lino

Colores que destiñen
Colores vibrantes
Todas las telas

PLANCHADO PERM.
Blanca
o muy sucia

De colores
o ligeramente sucia

TEJIDOS/DELICADA
Telas de Punta
Delicadas

Lanas lavables

Selección de Ciclo
Para mejores resultados, siga las instrucciones
de cuidado en las etiquetas de cada prenda.
Si no hay una etiqueta, consulte el Diagrama
de Controles de Reglaje a la derecha.

Ambos reglajes proporcionan  una agitación
de lavado según lo descrito abajo, seguida por
un enjuague profundo y un exprimido final.

El reglaje  warm  wash proporciona 15
minutos de agitación de lavado. Un lavado
con agua templada y un enjuague con agua
fría son provistos para artículos de suciedad
normal.

El reglaje  8 cold wash proporciona 8 minutos
de agitación de lavado. Un lavado con agua
fría y un enjuague con agua fría son provistos
para artículos poco sucios.

Diagrama de Controles de Reglaje

Localice el tipo de tela y lea a través de la guía para los ciclos sugeridos.

Esto sólo sirve de guía general.  Para los mejores resultados siga las instrucciones en
la etiqueta de los artículos específicos a lavar.

Temperatura (Lavado/Enjuague)

Warm Cold

Warm Cold

Cold Cold

Warm Cold

Cold Cold

Cold Cold
Cold Cold

Cold Cold

Reglaje de Ciclo

 warm wash

 warm wash

  cold wash

 warm wash

  cold wash

  cold wash
  cold wash

  cold wash
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